
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Carpenter's vise
Model: MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

WARNING:
1. Before using this product, please read instructions carefully and
understand the specifications.
2. Disconnect power supply before working if cut wiring .
3. Inspect before every use; do not use if damaged. If they are loose,
tighten them in time to avoid damage to the cutting edge;
4. Keep away from children.
5. When using this product, be sure to wear personal protective
equipment such as protective gloves and goggles to prevent
accidental injury.
6. When using this product, pay attention to keep the jaws clean and
lubricated to prolong the service life.
7. Do not use this product for Object being cut beyond its range.
8. When using this product, do not put your fingers or other objects
into the jaws to avoid injury.
9. Please don’t use bolt cutter head instead of a hammer to strike.

Precautions
1. Be sure to wipe dry when wet to avoid rust.
2. Please clean the inside of the product with a small brush from

time to time to keep it clean.
3. Be careful when opening, closing and using to avoid accidental

injury.
4. Keep this product out of the reach of children.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model： MGJ10

Designation： 10 inch Carpenter's vise

Material: Cast Iron

Overall size: 600*270*195mm

Baking width: 269mm

Maximum opening: 335mm

Maximum clamping force: 7KN

Weight: About 15.3kg

DESCRIPTION

Solid cast iron
Suitable for installation on the table.

PACKAGE

1 x Carpenter's vise
1 x User Manual
4 x Screws
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APPLICATION

Carpenter's vise is used to clamp workpieces. It is installed on the
work stations to clamp the workpieces. It is a necessary tool in the
schlosserei.

Most of the work of the fitter is finished on the bench vice. For
example, the saw,the file, the chisel and components installing and
dismantling.

INSTALLATION

Install the pliers on the clamp table

1、Operating instruction
The height of operator working will be suitable because the bench
vice is installed on the work bench. Usually the jaw height is flushed
with elbow just right. This is ok. Put the elbow on the bench vice
peak and half clenched fists that the fist just supports the mandible.
Length and width of work bench will be decided by the work.

2、 Cautions
(1) Appropriate degree of tightness when clamping the workpiece.
Just tight the hand shank by the hand only. Do not add strength with
the help of other tools. No clamp-holding force shall be exceeded .
(2) When working strongly, you need try your best to make strength
facing to clamp body.
(3) Do not knock on the clamp body and smooth surface.
(4) Clean and lubricate the surface of lead screw and nut so that it
will not rust.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Étau de charpentier
Modèle : MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure,
l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel

d'instructions.

AVERTISSEMENT:
1. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement les
instructions et comprendre les spécifications.
2. Débranchez l'alimentation électrique avant de travailler si le
câblage est coupé.
3. Inspectez-les avant chaque utilisation ; ne les utilisez pas s'ils
sont endommagés. S'ils sont desserrés, resserrez-les à temps pour
éviter d'endommager le tranchant ;
4. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
5. Lorsque vous utilisez ce produit, assurez-vous de porter un
équipement de protection individuelle tel que des gants et des
lunettes de protection pour éviter les blessures accidentelles.
6. Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, veillez à garder les mâchoires
propres et lubrifiées pour prolonger la durée de vie.
7. N'utilisez pas ce produit pour couper un objet hors de sa portée.
8. Lorsque vous utilisez ce produit, ne mettez pas vos doigts ou
d'autres objets dans les mâchoires pour éviter les blessures.
9. Veuillez ne pas utiliser de tête de coupe-boulon à la place d'un
marteau pour frapper .

Précautions
5. Assurez-vous de l'essuyer lorsqu'il est mouillé pour éviter la

rouille.
6. Veuillez nettoyer l'intérieur du produit avec une petite brosse de

temps en temps pour le garder propre.
7. Soyez prudent lors de l’ouverture, de la fermeture et de

l’utilisation pour éviter toute blessure accidentelle.
8. Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modèle: MGJ10

Désignation: Étau de charpentier de 10
pouces

Matériel: Fonte

Taille globale: 600*270*195mm

Largeur de cuisson : 269 mm

Ouverture maximale : 335 mm

Force de serrage maximale : 7KN

Poids: Environ 15,3 kg

DESCRIPTION

Fonte massive
Convient pour une installation sur la table.

PACKAGE

1 x étau de charpentier
1 x Manuel d'utilisation
4 x vis
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APPLICATION

L'étau de menuisier est utilisé pour serrer les pièces à usiner. Il est
installé sur les postes de travail pour serrer les pièces à usiner. C'est
un outil indispensable dans la menuiserie.

La plupart des travaux du monteur sont réalisés sur l'étau. Par
exemple, la scie, la lime, le ciseau et l'installation et le démontage
des composants.

INSTALLATION

Installer la pince sur la table de serrage

1. Mode d'emploi
La hauteur de travail de l'opérateur sera adaptée car l'étau d'établi
est installé sur l'établi. Habituellement, le la hauteur de la mâchoire
est au même niveau que le coude. C'est correct. Placez le coude sur
l'étau du banc en pointe et à moitié les poings serrés de façon à ce
que le poing ne soutienne que la mandibule. La longueur et la
largeur du plan de travail seront déterminées par le travail.

2. Précautions
(1) Degré de serrage approprié lors du serrage de la pièce. Serrez
simplement la tige à la main uniquement. N'ajoutez pas de force à
l'aide d'autres outils. Aucune force de maintien de la pince ne doit
être dépassée.
(2) Lorsque vous travaillez dur , vous devez faire de votre mieux
pour y parvenir. force face au corps de serrage.
(3) Ne frappe pas sur le corps de la pince et la surface lisse.
(4) Nettoyez et lubrifiez la surface de la vis mère et de l’écrou afin
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qu’ils ne rouillent pas.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
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Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Zimmermannsschraubstock
Modell : MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss
der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

WARNUNG:
1. Lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie dieses
Produkt verwenden, und machen Sie sich mit den Spezifikationen
vertraut.
2. Trennen Sie vor der Arbeit die Stromversorgung, wenn die
Verkabelung durchtrennt ist.
3. Vor jedem Gebrauch überprüfen; bei Beschädigung nicht
verwenden. Wenn sie locker sind, ziehen Sie sie rechtzeitig fest, um
eine Beschädigung der Schneide zu vermeiden.
4. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
5. Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts unbedingt
persönliche Schutzausrüstung wie Schutzhandschuhe und
Schutzbrille, um versehentliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
6. Achten Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts darauf, die
Backen sauber und geschmiert zu halten, um die Lebensdauer zu
verlängern.
7. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht zum Schneiden von Objekten,
die außerhalb seines Bereichs liegen.
8. Stecken Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts weder Ihre
Finger noch andere Gegenstände in die Backen, um Verletzungen
zu vermeiden.
9. Bitte verwenden Sie zum Schlagen nicht den
Bolzenschneiderkopf anstelle eines Hammers .

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
9. Um Rost zu vermeiden, wischen Sie das Produkt im nassen

Zustand unbedingt trocken.
10.Bitte reinigen Sie das Innere des Produkts von Zeit zu Zeit mit

einer kleinen Bürste, um es sauber zu halten.
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11. Seien Sie beim Öffnen, Schließen und Verwenden vorsichtig, um
versehentliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

12.Sie dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modell: MGJ10

Bezeichnung: 10 Zoll Tischlerschraubstock

Material: Gusseisen

Gesamtgröße: 600 x 270 x 195 mm

Backbreite: 269 mm

Maximale Öffnung: 335 mm

Maximale Spannkraft: 7 KN

Gewicht: Etwa 15,3 kg

DESCRIPTION

Massives Gusseisen
Geeignet für die Montage auf dem Tisch.

PACKAGE

1 x Zimmermannsschraubstock
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
4 x Schrauben
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APPLICATION

Der Zimmermannsschraubstock dient zum Einspannen von
Werkstücken. Er wird an den Arbeitsstationen installiert, um die
Werkstücke einzuspannen. Er ist ein notwendiges Werkzeug in der
Schlosserei.

Die meisten Arbeiten des Monteurs werden am Schraubstock
erledigt. Zum Beispiel die Säge, die Feile, der Meißel und
Komponenten ein- und ausbauen.

INSTALLATION

Installieren Sie die Zange auf dem Klemmtisch

1. Bedienungsanleitung
Die Arbeitshöhe des Bedieners wird angemessen sein, weil Der
Schraubstock wird auf der Werkbank montiert. Normalerweise Die
Kieferhöhe ist genau auf gleicher Höhe mit dem Ellbogen. Das ist ok.
Legen Sie den Ellbogen auf die Bank Schraubstock Spitze und
Hälfte geballte Fäuste, so dass die Faust gerade den Unterkiefer
stützt . Länge und Breite der Werkbank richten sich nach der Arbeit.

2. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
(1) Angemessener Grad an Festigkeit beim Einspannen des
Werkstücks. Den Handschaft nur mit der Hand festziehen. Keine
zusätzliche Kraft mithilfe anderer Werkzeuge hinzufügen. Die
Klemmhaltekraft darf nicht überschritten werden.
(2) Wenn Sie hart arbeiten , müssen Sie Ihr Bestes geben, um
Festigkeitsträgerfläche zum Klemmkörper.
(3) Nicht klopfen auf dem Klemmkörper und glatter Oberfläche.
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(4) Reinigen und schmieren Sie die Oberfläche der Leitspindel und
der Mutter, damit sie nicht rosten.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

Morsa da carpentiere
Modello : MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise



- 2 -

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

AVVERTIMENTO:
1. Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente le
istruzioni e comprendere le specifiche.
2. Scollegare l'alimentazione prima di lavorare se il cablaggio è
tagliato.
3. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se danneggiati.
Se sono allentati, stringerli in tempo per evitare danni al tagliente;
4. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
5. Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, assicurarsi di indossare
dispositivi di protezione individuale quali guanti e occhiali protettivi
per prevenire lesioni accidentali.
6. Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, prestare attenzione a
mantenere le ganasce pulite e lubrificate per prolungarne la durata.
7. Non utilizzare questo prodotto per tagliare oggetti che si trovano
oltre il suo raggio d'azione.
8. Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, non inserire le dita o altri
oggetti nelle ganasce per evitare lesioni.
9. Si prega di non utilizzare la testa del tronchese al posto del
martello per colpire .

Precauzioni
13.Assicuratevi di asciugarlo quando è bagnato per evitare la

ruggine.
14.Per mantenerlo pulito, pulire di tanto in tanto l'interno del prodotto

con una piccola spazzola.
15.Fare attenzione durante l'apertura, la chiusura e l'uso per evitare

lesioni accidentali.
16.Tenere questo prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modello: MGJ10

Designazione: Morsa da carpentiere da 10
pollici

Materiale: Ghisa

Dimensioni complessive: 600*270*195mm

Larghezza di cottura: 269mm

Apertura massima: 335mm

Forza di serraggio massima: 7 nodi

Peso: Circa 15,3 kg

DESCRIPTION

Ghisa massiccia
Adatto per l'installazione sul tavolo.

PACKAGE

1 x Morsa da carpentiere
1 x Manuale utente
4 viti
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APPLICATION

La morsa da carpentiere è utilizzata per serrare i pezzi da lavorare.
È installata sulle postazioni di lavoro per serrare i pezzi da lavorare.
È uno strumento necessario nella schlosserei.

La maggior parte del lavoro del montatore viene completato sulla
morsa da banco. Ad esempio, la sega, la lima, lo scalpello e
installazione e smontaggio dei componenti.

INSTALLATION

Installare la pinza sul tavolo di serraggio

1、Istruzioni per l'uso
L'altezza di lavoro dell'operatore sarà adatta perché la morsa da
banco è installata sul banco da lavoro. Solitamente la l'altezza della
mascella è allineata con il gomito giusto. Questo è ok. Posizionare il
gomito sulla morsa da banco picco e metà pugni chiusi che il pugno
sostiene solo la mandibola. La lunghezza e la larghezza del banco
da lavoro saranno decise dal lavoro.

2、 Avvertenze
(1) Grado appropriato di serraggio quando si serra il pezzo in
lavorazione. Serrare solo il gambo della mano con la mano. Non
aggiungere forza con l'aiuto di altri utensili. Non deve essere
superata alcuna forza di tenuta del morsetto.
(2) Quando lavori intensamente , devi fare del tuo meglio per
ottenere risultati resistenza rivolta verso il corpo del morsetto.
(3) Non bussare sul corpo del morsetto e sulla superficie liscia.
(4) Pulire e lubrificare la superficie della vite di comando e del dado
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per evitare che arrugginiscano.



- 7 -

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

Tornillo de banco de carpintero
Modelo : MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el
usuario debe leer atentamente el manual de

instrucciones.

ADVERTENCIA:
1. Antes de utilizar este producto, lea atentamente las instrucciones
y comprenda las especificaciones.
2. Desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes de trabajar si hay un
cableado cortado.
3. Inspeccione antes de cada uso; no utilice las herramientas si
están dañadas. Si están flojas, ajústelas a tiempo para evitar dañar
el filo.
4. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
5. Al utilizar este producto, asegúrese de usar equipo de protección
personal, como guantes y gafas protectoras, para evitar lesiones
accidentales.
6. Al utilizar este producto, preste atención a mantener las mordazas
limpias y lubricadas para prolongar la vida útil.
7. No utilice este producto para cortar objetos que estén fuera de su
alcance.
8. Al utilizar este producto, no introduzca los dedos ni otros objetos
en las mandíbulas para evitar lesiones.
9. No utilice un cortador de pernos en lugar de un martillo para
golpear .

Precauciones
17.Asegúrese de secarlo cuando esté mojado para evitar la

oxidación.
18.Limpie el interior del producto con un cepillo pequeño de vez en

cuando para mantenerlo limpio.
19.Tenga cuidado al abrir, cerrar y utilizar para evitar lesiones

accidentales.
20.Mantener este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modelo: MGJ10

Designación: Tornillo de banco de carpintero
de 10 pulgadas

Material: Hierro fundido

Tamaño total: 600*270*195 mm

Ancho de horneado: 269 mm

Apertura máxima: 335 mm

Fuerza máxima de sujeción: 7 kN

Peso: Aproximadamente 15,3 kg

DESCRIPTION

Hierro fundido macizo
Apto para instalación sobre mesa.

PACKAGE

1 x tornillo de banco de carpintero
1 x Manual de usuario
4 x Tornillos
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APPLICATION

La morsa de carpintero se utiliza para sujetar las piezas de trabajo.
Se instala en las estaciones de trabajo para sujetar las piezas de
trabajo. Es una herramienta necesaria en la carpintería.

La mayor parte del trabajo del ajustador se realiza en el tornillo de
banco. Por ejemplo, la sierra, la lima, el cincel. y montaje y
desmontaje de componentes.

INSTALLATION

Instale los alicates en la mesa de sujeción.

1、Instrucciones de funcionamiento
La altura de trabajo del operador será adecuada porque El tornillo
de banco se instala en el banco de trabajo. Normalmente, el La
altura de la mandíbula está alineada con el codo en el punto justo.
Esto está bien. Coloque el codo en el banco de trabajo pico y medio.
Puños cerrados que solo sirven para sostener la mandíbula. El largo
y ancho del banco de trabajo se decidirá según el trabajo.

2、 Precauciones
(1) Grado adecuado de apriete al sujetar la pieza de trabajo. Apriete
el vástago manual únicamente con la mano. No aplique fuerza con
la ayuda de otras herramientas. No se debe exceder la fuerza de
sujeción de la abrazadera.
(2) Cuando trabajas intensamente , debes esforzarte al máximo
para lograrlo. Fuerza de cara a la abrazadera del cuerpo.
(3) No golpees en el cuerpo de la abrazadera y superficie lisa.
(4) Limpie y lubrique la superficie del tornillo de avance y la tuerca
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para que no se oxiden.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

Imadło ciesielskie
Modele : MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń,
użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję

obsługi.

OSTRZEŻENIE:
1. Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcję i
zapoznać się ze specyfikacją.
2. W przypadku przecięcia przewodów przed rozpoczęciem pracy
należy odłączyć zasilanie.
3. Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź; nie używaj, jeśli są uszkodzone.
Jeśli są luźne, dokręć je na czas, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia ostrza;
4. Trzymać z dala od dzieci.
5. Podczas stosowania tego produktu należy używać środków
ochrony osobistej, takich jak rękawice ochronne i okulary ochronne,
aby zapobiec przypadkowym obrażeniom.
6. Podczas stosowania tego produktu należy zwracać uwagę na
czystość i smarowanie szczęk, aby przedłużyć ich żywotność.
7. Nie należy używać tego produktu do cięcia przedmiotów poza
zasięgiem jego działania.
8. Podczas używania produktu nie wkładaj palców ani innych
przedmiotów do szczęk, aby uniknąć obrażeń.
9. Do uderzania nie należy używać głowicy tnącej do śrub zamiast
młotka .

Środki ostrożności
21.Aby zapobiec rdzewieniu, należy wycierać je do sucha, gdy są

mokre.
22.Aby utrzymać produkt w czystości, od czasu do czasu należy

czyścić jego wnętrze małą szczoteczką.
23.Należy zachować ostrożność przy otwieraniu, zamykaniu i

użytkowaniu, aby uniknąć przypadkowych obrażeń.
24.Przechowywać produkt w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model: MGJ10

Oznaczenie: Imadło ciesielskie 10 cali

Tworzywo: Lane żelazo

Rozmiar całkowity: 600*270*195 mm

Szerokość pieczenia: 269 mm

Maksymalne otwarcie: 335 mm

Maksymalna siła zacisku: 7KN

Waga: Około 15,3 kg

DESCRIPTION

Żeliwo lite
Nadaje się do montażu na stole.

PACKAGE

1 x imadło ciesielskie
1 x Instrukcja obsługi
4 x Śruby
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APPLICATION

Imadło ciesielskie służy do zaciskania elementów obrabianych. Jest
instalowane na stanowiskach roboczych w celu zaciskania
elementów obrabianych. Jest to niezbędne narzędzie w schlosserei.

Większość pracy montera kończy się na imadle. Na przykład piła,
pilnik, dłuto oraz montaż i demontaż podzespołów.

INSTALLATION

Zamontuj szczypce na stole zaciskowym

1. Instrukcja obsługi
Wysokość pracy operatora będzie odpowiednia, ponieważ imadło
warsztatowe montuje się na stole warsztatowym. Zwykle wysokość
szczęki jest równa z łokciem w sam raz. To jest w porządku. Połóż
łokieć na ławce imadła szczytowego i połowę zaciśnięte pięści, które
pięść po prostu podtrzymuje żuchwę . Długość i szerokość stołu
roboczego zostaną określone przez pracę.

2. Ostrzeżenia
(1) Odpowiedni stopień dokręcenia podczas zaciskania przedmiotu
obrabianego. Dokręć trzonek ręczny tylko ręką. Nie zwiększaj siły za
pomocą innych narzędzi. Nie należy przekraczać siły trzymania
zacisku.
(2) Kiedy ciężko pracujesz , musisz zrobić wszystko, co w twojej
mocy, aby osiągnąć sukces. siła skierowana do korpusu
zaciskowego.
(3) Nie pukaj na korpusie zacisku i gładkiej powierzchni.
(4) Wyczyść i nasmaruj powierzchnię śruby pociągowej i nakrętki,
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aby zapobiec ich rdzewieniu.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

Bankschroef van timmerman
Model : MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen,
moet de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig

lezen.

WAARSCHUWING:
1. Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door en zorg dat u de specificaties
begrijpt voordat u dit product gebruikt.
2. Koppel de stroomtoevoer los voordat u met werkzaamheden
begint als u de bedrading hebt doorgesneden.
3. Inspecteer voor elk gebruik; gebruik ze niet als ze beschadigd zijn.
Als ze los zitten, draai ze dan op tijd vast om schade aan de snijkant
te voorkomen;
4. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
5. Draag bij gebruik van dit product persoonlijke
beschermingsmiddelen, zoals beschermende handschoenen en een
veiligheidsbril, om onbedoeld letsel te voorkomen.
6. Zorg er bij gebruik van dit product voor dat de bekken schoon en
gesmeerd blijven om de levensduur te verlengen.
7. Gebruik dit product niet voor voorwerpen die buiten het bereik van
het product worden gesneden.
8. Steek bij gebruik van dit product uw vingers of andere voorwerpen
niet in de kaken om letsel te voorkomen.
9. Gebruik geen boutensnijder in plaats van een hamer om te slaan .

Voorzorgsmaatregelen
25.Zorg ervoor dat u het droogveegt als het nat is, om roest te

voorkomen.
26.Maak de binnenkant van het product af en toe schoon met een

kleine borstel om het schoon te houden.
27.Wees voorzichtig bij het openen, sluiten en gebruiken om

onbedoeld letsel te voorkomen.
28.Houd dit product buiten bereik van kinderen.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model: MGJ10

Aanduiding: 10 inch
timmermansbankschroef

Materiaal: Gietijzer

Totale afmetingen: 600*270*195mm

Bakbreedte: 269mm

Maximale opening: 335mm

Maximale klemkracht: 7KN

Gewicht: Ongeveer 15,3 kg

DESCRIPTION

Massief gietijzer
Geschikt voor montage op tafel.

PACKAGE

1 x Timmermansbankschroef
1 x Gebruikershandleiding
4 x Schroeven
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APPLICATION

De timmermansbankschroef wordt gebruikt om werkstukken vast te
klemmen. Hij wordt op de werkstations geïnstalleerd om de
werkstukken vast te klemmen. Het is een noodzakelijk gereedschap
in de schlosserei.

Het meeste werk van de monteur wordt op de bankschroef gedaan.
Bijvoorbeeld de zaag, de vijl, de beitel en het installeren en
demonteren van componenten.

INSTALLATION

Plaats de tang op de klemtafel

1、Gebruiksaanwijzing
De hoogte van de operator die werkt, zal geschikt zijn omdat de
bankschroef is op de werkbank geïnstalleerd. Meestal de
kaakhoogte is gelijk met elleboog precies goed. Dit is oké. Plaats de
elleboog op de piek van de bankschroef en halveer gebalde vuisten
dat de vuist net de onderkaak ondersteunt . Lengte en breedte van
de werkbank worden bepaald door het werk.

2、 Voorzorgsmaatregelen
(1) Geschikte mate van strakheid bij het vastklemmen van het
werkstuk. Draai de handschacht alleen met de hand vast. Voeg geen
kracht toe met behulp van andere gereedschappen. Er mag geen
klemvasthoudkracht worden overschreden.
(2) Als je hard werkt , moet je je best doen om kracht gericht op het
klemlichaam.
(3) Niet kloppen op het klemlichaam en het gladde oppervlak.
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(4) Maak het oppervlak van de leidspindel en de moer schoon en
smeer het in, zodat het niet gaat roesten.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Snickarskruvstäd
Modell : MGJ10

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: MGJ10

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Carpenter's vise
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Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste
användaren läsa instruktionerna noggrant.

VARNING:
1. Innan du använder denna produkt, läs instruktionerna noggrant
och förstå specifikationerna.
2. Koppla bort strömförsörjningen innan du arbetar om ledningar
klipps .
3. Inspektera före varje användning; använd inte om den är skadad.
Om de är lösa, dra åt dem i tid för att undvika skador på skäreggen;
4. Förvaras åtskilt från barn.
5. När du använder denna produkt, se till att bära personlig
skyddsutrustning såsom skyddshandskar och skyddsglasögon för
att förhindra oavsiktlig skada.
6. När du använder denna produkt, var uppmärksam på att hålla
käftarna rena och smorda för att förlänga livslängden.
7. Använd inte denna produkt för objekt som skärs utanför dess
räckvidd.
8. När du använder denna produkt, stoppa inte in fingrarna eller
andra föremål i käkarna för att undvika skador.
9. Använd inte bultskärhuvud istället för en hammare för att slå .

Försiktighetsåtgärder
29.Var noga med att torka torrt när det är vått för att undvika rost.
30.Rengör insidan av produkten med en liten borste då och då för

att hålla den ren.
31.Var försiktig när du öppnar, stänger och använder för att undvika

oavsiktlig skada.
32.Förvara denna produkt utom räckhåll för barn.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Modell: MGJ10

Beteckning: 10 tums snickarskruvstäd

Material: Gjutjärn

Total storlek: 600*270*195mm

Bakbredd: 269 mm

Maximal öppning: 335 mm

Maximal spännkraft: 7KN

Vikt: Ca 15,3 kg

DESCRIPTION

Massivt gjutjärn
Lämplig för montering på bordet.

PACKAGE

1 x Snickarskruvstäd
1 x Användarmanual
4 x skruvar
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APPLICATION

Snickarskruvstäd används för att klämma fast arbetsstycken. Den är
installerad på arbetsstationerna för att klämma fast arbetsstyckena.
Det är ett nödvändigt verktyg i schlosserei.

Det mesta av montörens arbete är klart på bänkskruven. Till
exempel sågen, filen, mejseln och installation och demontering av
komponenter.

INSTALLATION

Montera tången på klämbordet

1、 Driftsinstruktion
Höjden på operatörens arbete kommer att vara lämplig eftersom
bänkskruven monteras på arbetsbänken. Vanligtvis käkhöjden
spolas med lagom armbåge. Det här är okej. Sätt armbågen på
bänken vice topp och hälften knutna nävar som näven bara stöder s
underkäken. Arbetsbänkens längd och bredd avgörs av arbetet.

2、 Varningar
(1) Lämplig grad av täthet vid fastspänning av arbetsstycket. Dra
bara åt handskaftet med handen. Lägg inte till styrka med hjälp av
andra verktyg. Ingen klämhållkraft får överskridas.
(2) När du jobbar starkt måste du göra ditt bästa för att göra styrka
vänd mot klämkroppen.
(3) Knacka inte på klämkroppen och slät yta.
(4) Rengör och smörj ytan på blyskruven och muttern så att den inte
rostar.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX





Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

